| -°×-∽ 6844   |   | WARRANTY DEED  | Vol.mr9  | Page 20261   |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| KNOW ALL M   | EN BY THESE PRES  | 승규는 아내는 것이 아이들을 물었다.   | <u>s R. Hamilt</u>   |  |
| Darle  | ne M. Zarosinsk   | ation hereinafter stated, t<br><1  |  | , neremaner can  |
| the grantee, does here   | by grant, bargain, sell a   | and convey unto the sai  | d grantee and gra<br>nd appurtenances  | intee's heirs, successors ar<br>thereunto belonging or a   |
| See attached   | l legal descrip   | tion.  |  |  |
| instrument by request is   | the title to any real property  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |
| And said drapt   | o Hold the same unto t  | FICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION<br>the said grantee and gran<br>and with said grantee a<br>above granted premises,   | itee's heirs, success<br>and grantee's heirs   | Successors and acordine, a   |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | and forewor defend the s  | said premises and every i  | part and parcel the  | and t<br>reof against the lawful clai<br>ed encumbrances.  |
| - 11 - 11 - 1 - 11 -   | areand whomeoever eve   | ent those claiming under   | The above describ  | cu choumstaneet.   |
|  | actual consideration pa   | aid for this transfer, stat  |  | diver or promised which  |
| The true and<br><sup>(1)</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole<br>part of the consideration<br>part of the consideration  | al consideration consist<br>n (indicate which). <sup>©</sup> (Th  | is of or includes other<br>the sentence between the symbol<br>context so requires, the s   | is <sup>0</sup> , if not applicable,<br>ingular includes th  | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>ne plural and all grammat   |
| The true and<br><sup>®</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole consideration<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t  | nl consideration consist<br>n (indicate which). <sup>©</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the  | s of or includes other<br>he sentence between the symbol<br>context so requires, the s   | ingular includes the   | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>ne plural and all grammat<br>to individuals.  |
| The true and<br><sup>(0)</sup> However, the actual<br><sup>(he whole</sup><br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impl<br>In Witness Wh<br>if a corporate granton   | I consideration consist<br>n (indicate which). <sup>()</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>ereof, the grantor has ex-<br>r, it has caused its name  | is of or includes other<br>he sentence between the symbol<br>context so requires, the s<br>ons hereof apply equally<br>vecuted this instrument the   | ingular includes the corporations and the corporation corporations and the corporation corporations and the corporation corporation corporation corporations and the corporation  | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>ne plural and all grammat   |
| The true and<br><sup>(1)</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impli-<br>In Witness Wh<br>if a corporate grantor<br>order of its board of com-  | I consideration consist<br>(indicate which). <sup>()</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>thereof, the grantor has ex-<br>t, it has caused its name<br>directors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PI<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PI  | is of or includes other<br>the sentence between the symbol<br>context so requires, the so<br>ons hereof apply equally<br>executed this instrument the<br>to be signed and seal and<br>ROPERTY DE-  | Is 0, it not applicable,<br>ingular includes the<br>to corporations and<br>his 23 day of<br>ffixed by its office   | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>he plural and all grammat<br>d to individuals.<br>October , 198<br>rs, duly authorized thereto            |
| The true and<br><sup>(1)</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impl<br>In Witness Wh<br>if a corporate granton<br>order of its board of con-<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUM<br>USE LAWS AND REGULA<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE  | I consideration consist<br>in (indicate which). <sup>(1)</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>tereof, the grantor has ex-<br>it has caused its name<br>directors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PH<br>MENT IN VIOLATION OF APPL<br>FIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF<br>PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TI<br>CY WITH THE APPROPRIA  | s of or includes offer<br>the sentence between the symbol<br>context so requires, the so<br>ons hereof apply equally<br>xecuted this instrument the<br>to be signed and seal and<br>ROPERTY DE-<br>ICABLE LAND<br>R ACCEPTING<br>ITLE TO THE<br>Thoma  | IsO, it not applicable,<br>ingular includes th<br>to corporations and<br>his. 23 day of<br>fixed by its office<br>s R. Hamilto   | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>he plural and all grammat<br>d to individuals.<br>October , 198.1<br>rs, duly authorized thereto          |
| The true and<br><sup>(1)</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impli-<br>In Witness Wh<br>if a corporate grantor<br>order of its board of con-<br>this INSTRUMENT WILL<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUM<br>USE LAWS AND REGULAT<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHE<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPA  | al consideration consist<br>in (indicate which). <sup>(0)</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>the form of the grantor has ex-<br>r, it has caused its name<br>directors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PH<br>ATT IN VIOLATION OF APPL<br>TIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF<br>PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH<br>CK WITH THE APPROPRIA<br>RTMENT TO VERIFY APPROV  | is of or includes other<br>te sentence between the symbol<br>context so requires, the sons hereof apply equally<br>executed this instrument the<br>to be signed and seal and<br>ROPERTY DE-<br>ICABLE LAND<br>R ACCEPTING<br>ITLE TO THE<br>ITLE TO THE<br>ITLE TO THE<br>STATE OF OREC  | s R. Hamilto   | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>he plural and all grammat.<br>I to individuals.<br>October , 1989<br>rs, dul authorized thereto           |
| The true and<br><sup>(D)</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impli-<br>In Witness Wh<br>if a corporate grantor<br>order of its board of con-<br>this INSTRUMENT WILL<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUM<br>USE LAWS AND REGULAT<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHE<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPA<br>STATE OF, OREGON,<br>Country of KLath   | al consideration consist<br>in (indicate which). <sup>(0)</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>hereof, the grantor has ex-<br>r, it has caused its name<br>directors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PI<br>AENT IN VIOLATION OF APPL<br>TIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF<br>PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TI<br>CK WITH THE APPROPRIA<br>RIMENT TO VERIFY APPROV<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>() | s of or includes other<br>te sentence between the symbo<br>context so requires, the s<br>ons hereof apply equally<br>eccuted this instrument the<br>to be signed and seat an<br>ROPERTY DE-<br>ICABLE LAND<br>R ACCEPTING<br>ITLE TO THE<br>ITLE TO THE<br>ITLE CITY OR<br>STATE OF OREC<br>Personally a   | s R. Hamilto<br>GON, County of<br>, 19<br>, 19<br>, 19<br>, 19<br>, 19<br>, 19<br>, 19<br>, 19   | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0,<br>he plural and all grammat.<br>I to individuals.<br>October , 1985<br>rs, dup authorized thereto          |
| The true and<br><sup>(D)</sup> However, the actual<br>the whole consideration<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impli-<br>In Witness Wh<br>if a corporate grantor<br>order of its board of of<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUM<br>USE LAWS AND REGULAT<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHE<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPA<br>STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of Klam<br>October 23<br>Parconally appeared                               | al consideration consist<br>in (indicate which). <sup>(0)</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>hereof, the grantor has ex-<br>r, it has caused its name<br>directors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PI<br>AENT IN VICLATION OF APPL<br>TIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF<br>PERSON ACQUIRING FEE<br>ICK WITH THE APPROPRIA<br>RIMENT TO VERIFY APPROV<br>ss.<br>att.<br>1989.   | s of or includes other<br>te sentence between the symbo<br>context so requires, the s<br>ons hereof apply equally<br>executed this instrument the<br>to be signed and seal and<br>recepting DE-<br>ICABLE LAND<br>R ACCEPTING<br>TLE TO THE<br>STATE OF OREC<br>Personally a<br>each for himself a   | s R. Hamilto<br>GON, County of<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilton<br>Hamilt | who, being duly sw<br>president and that the latter is   |
| The true and<br><sup>(D)</sup> However, the actual<br><sup>(he whole</sup> consideration<br>part of the consideration<br>In construing t<br>changes shall be impli-<br>In Witness Whi<br>if a corporate grantor<br>order of its board of of<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUM<br>USE LAWS AND REGULAN<br>THIS INSTRUMENT THE<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHE<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPA<br>STATE OF OREGON.<br>County of Klam.<br>Octobero 23<br>Personally appeared<br>Thomas. R. He | al consideration consist<br>in (indicate which). <sup>(0)</sup> (Th<br>his deed and where the<br>ied to make the provision<br>hereof, the grantor has ex-<br>r, it has caused its name<br>directors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PI<br>ACOURING FEE TI<br>PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TI<br>CK WITH THE APPROPRIA<br>RIMENT TO VERIFY APPROV<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()<br>()                                       | s of or includes offer<br>e sentence between the symbo<br>context so requires, the s<br>ons hereof apply equally<br>executed this instrument the<br>to be signed and seal an<br>ROPERTY DE-<br>ICABLE LAND<br>R ACCEPTING<br>ITLE TO THE<br>ITLE TO THE<br>THE CITY OR<br>ED USES.<br>STATE OF ORECO<br>Personally a<br>each for himself a<br>stru-<br>and that the seal<br>of said corporatio | phoperty of value<br>is 0, if not applicable,<br>ingular includes th<br>to corporations and<br>this 23 day of<br>fixed by its office<br>s R. Hamilto<br>GON, County of<br>, 19<br>ppeared<br>affixed to the foregoin<br>n and that said instru-<br>ration by authority of<br>d said instrument to  | should be deleted. See ORS 93.0<br>he plural and all grammat.<br>I to individuals.<br>October , 1995<br>rs, dul authorized thereto<br>on<br> |

| My commission expires: 11/16/9/ My   | commission expires:   | (If executed by a corporation,<br>affix corporate seal) |
|--|-----------------------|---|
| GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS   | SPACE RESERVED        | STATE OF OREGON,<br>SS.<br>County of                    |
| After recording return to:<br>Darlene M. Zarosinski<br>1433 East Main<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97601<br>NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP   | FOR<br>RECORDER'S USE | m book/reci/volatio roas fee/file/instru-<br>page       |
| Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.<br>Darlene M. Zarosinski<br>1433 East Main<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97601<br>NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP |                       | By Deputy   |

್ಟ

A parcel of land situated in Sections 29 and 30, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

20262

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the NW% of said Section 29, which marks the point of beginning of this description; thence South 88° 48' 32" East along said South quarter section line, 59.33 feet to the center line of an existing dirt road; thence along said dirt road centerline the following courses and distances: North 05° 24' 21" East, 189.77 feet; North 09° 21' 48" East, 384.60 feet; North 14° 12' 26" East, 290.32 feet; North 05° 50' 38" East, 424.72 feet; North 03° 23' 09" West, 233.28 feet to the center line of Simpson Canyon Road; thence along the center line of said Simpson Canyon Road, North 40° 48' 13" West, 265.26 feet; thence South 49° 11' 47" West, 194.71 feet to the intersection of the North-South Section line of Sections 29 and 30; thence South 02° 54' 28" East a distance of 385.00 feet; thence North 83° 48' 32" West to an intersection with the North South 1/8 line on the West side of the SE<sup>1</sup><sub>4</sub> of the NE% of said Section 30; thence in a Northerly direction to the Northeast corner of the SW4 of the NE4 of said Section 30; thence in a Westerly direction to the Northwest corner of the SW% of the NE% of Section 30; thence in a Southerly direction to the Southwest corner of the SW% of the NE%; thence in an Easterly direction to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH easements 60.00 feet in width lying 30.00 feet on each side of the centerline along existing roads in Section 29; 30 and 19, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, the centerlines of which are more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 29; thence North 88° 07' 44" West along the South line of said Section 29, 803.28 feet; thence leaving said South section line North 348.02 feet to the centerline of Simpson Canyon Road and the point of beginning for this description; thence along said Simpson Canyon Road centerline the following courses and distances: South 71° 24' 26" West, 75.38 feet; North 79° 48' 23" West, 387.39 feet North 64° 42' 29" West, 375.09 feet; North 68° 28' 33" West 246.02 feet; North 36° 50' 53" West, 404.62 feet; North 28° 07' 32" West, 413.24 feet; North 30° 42' 36" West, 460.53 feet; North 28° 07' 32" West, 760.81 feet; North 34° 27' 44" West, 397.76 feet; North 58° 58' 47" West, 209.18 feet; South 88° 11' 30" West, 287.51 feet; North 85° 08' 49" West 253.74 feet; North 66° 52' 25" West, 357.28 feet; North 48° 12' 45" West, 536.31 feet; North 39° 31' 53" West, 366.44 feet and the terminus of this description.

SUBJECT TO a road easement 60.00 feet in width lying 30.00 feet on either side of the following described centerline: Commencing at the Southwest corner of the NW¼ of said Section 29; thence South 88° 48' 32" East along the South line of said NW¼ of Section 29 to the center line of the dirt road; thence along the center line of said road, the following courses and distances: North 05° 24' 21" East, 189.77 feet; North 09° 21' 48" East, 384.60 feet; North 14° 12' 26" East, 230.32 feet; North 05° 50' 38" East, 424.72 feet; North 03° 23' 09" West 233.28 feet to the center line of said Simpson Canyon Road; thence North 40° 48' 13" West 265.26 feet along the centerline of said Simpson Canyon Road, to the most Northerly point of the above described property and the terminus of this easement.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s

| Filed for | r record at request | of Mountain Title Co. the 23rd day                                | y         |
|-----------|---------------------|---|-----------|
| of        | Oct                 | _ A.D., 19 89 at 4:01 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M89 | •         |
|           |                     | of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>20261</u> .                            | - <u></u> |
|           |                     | Evelyn Blehn County Clerk   |           |
| FEE       | \$13.00             | By Dauline Mullendare   | - 1       |